
2023 Gold Nugget Competition
Whitehorse, YT - December 1-2, 2023

Tentative Schedule as of November 12, 2023

FRIDAY - DEC 1

Start End Category Prog Group No. Duration
18:30 18:45 AWG Trial - Level 1 S 2 0:15

18:45 19:15 AWG Trial - Level 2 S 5 0:30

SATURDAY - DEC 2

Start End Category Prog Group No. Duration
9:00 9:35 STAR 1 E 8 0:35

9:35 10:05 STAR 2 F 7 0:30

10:05 10:25 STAR 3 F 4 0:20

10:25 10:35 STAR 4 U13 F 2 0:10

10:35 10:50 FLOOD 0:15

10:50 11:10 AWG Trial - Level 1 F 2 0:20

11:10 11:45 AWG Trial - Level 2 F 5 0:35

11:45 11:55 STAR 2/3 Pattern Dance 3 0:10

11:55 12:05 STAR 4/5 Pattern Dance 1 0:10

12:05 12:15 STAR 6/7 Pattern Dance 1 0:10

12:15 12:25 STAR 10/Gold Pattern Dance 1 0:10

12:25 13:50 Flood + Rising Star/Junior 1:25

13:50 14:00 STAR 5 & 7 Artistic 1+1 0:10

14:00 14:25 STAR 2 Individual Elements E 9 0:25

14:25 14:40 STAR 3 Individual Elements E 5 0:15

14:40 14:50 STAR 4 Individual Elements E 2 0:10

14:50 15:00 STAR 5 Individual Elements E 1 0:10

15:00 15:15 Creative Improv 1 1 5 0:15

15:15 15:30 Creative Improv 1 2 6 0:15

15:30 15:35 Creative Improv 2 1 0:05

15:35 15:50 FLOOD 0:15

15:50 16:00 Special O Level 3 F 1 0:10

16:00 16:30 Team Elements (LOC Event) 4 0:30

16:30 16:40 Group Showcase 1 0:10


